

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 229 OF 2009
(For prel. hearing)

SHAMSHER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.
Dasti in addition is permitted.
Further proceedings before the Court of Civil Judge at
Kharar, District Mohali, Punjab shall remained stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER