

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 406 OF 2009

SHAMSHER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T., ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.  
Tag with TP(C) NO. 229/2009.  
Both the matters may be listed in the second week of July,  
2009.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER