

ITEM NO.51

Court No.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 229 OF 2009

SHAMSHER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 406 of 2009

[SHAMSHER SINGH & ANR. V. DEVENDER SINGH & ANR.]

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed
within two weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA
BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER