

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 229 OF 2009

SHAMSHER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

I.A. No.3 (Appln. for initiating proceeding under Section 340 Cr.P.C.)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 406 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. No.3 - Application for initiating  
proceeding under Section 340 Cr.P.C.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter  
seeking time to file Rejoinder Affidavit. The matters are  
adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master