

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.229 OF 2009

SHAMSHER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.,
initiating criminal proceedings against the petitioner under
Section 340 Cr.P.C. and office report)

With T.P. (C) No.406 of 2009
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are adjourned for
two weeks to enable learned counsel for the
petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master